FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

RECORDATION FORM CO

11-12-1999

7)\$

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

**PATENTS O** 

NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

P08/R⊕V02	[125/26] Iran apiat user (res.
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ 101198634
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Howard L. Douglas and Steven J. Moore	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
No.	Name: PREMARK RWP HOLDINGS, INC.
11 9 9 9 1	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	Street Address: 300 Delaware Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801
Execution Date: 2 & 5 November 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/365,018	
Additional numbers attac	│ ched?                  Yes <b>⊠</b> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Howard N. Flaxman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: AQUILINO, WELSH & FLAXMAN	
	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2341 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 112	8. Deposit account number:
	01-2221
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	
/12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000001 093650 8 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 -0.00 03	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of mv knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	and the copy is a find copy
Howard N. Flaxman	1/9/94
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sl	3

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Howard L. Douglas and Steven J. Moore, are the joint inventors of an invention disclosed in an application for a utility patent entitled "Process for Fabricating Countertops" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 2, 1999, as Serial No. 09/365,018 (hereinafter referred to as "Invention").

WHEREAS, PREMARK RWP HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the Laws of the state of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue; Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and in, to and under any patent or other proprietary protection, including protection under any Patent, Petty Patent, Patent of Addition, Utility Model, Confirmation Patent, Revalidation Patent, or Patent of Importation, which may be obtained in foreign countries on the subject matter of the Invention.

## NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received by us from Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, and in, to and under the above referenced application for utility patent in the United States and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application therefore; together with the right to apply in all foreign countries, in its own name, for patent or other proprietary protection, including any Patent, Petty Patent, Patent of Addition, Utility Model, Confirmation Patent, Revalidation Patent, or Patent of Importation, which may be obtained on the subject matter of the Invention; and to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise; and the right to appoint attorneys of its choice to represent it in filing and prosecuting such applications and in any patent or proprietary protection which may be issued or granted on the Invention in the United States or foreign countries; and we do hereby covenant and agree to fully assist Assignee in any litigation which may arise involving the Invention and to execute and assign to Assignee any applications or patents based thereon as may be requested by Assignee, all, however, at the expense of Assignee: and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the office in each foreign country in which an application may be filed for patent or other proprietary protection on the Invention, to issue or grant patent or other proprietary protection to Assignee, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 010366 FRAME: 0930

,	5,018) on the date(s) hereinbelow indicated.
Date November <u>5</u> , 1999 First I	Inventor Toway Dayles
Date November <u>&amp;</u> , 1999 Secon	Howard L. Hougras
First Inventor	
hereby certify that <b>Howard L. I</b> whose name is subscribed to the person and acknowledged that h	Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do <b>Douglas</b> personally known to me to be the same person a foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in the signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his test and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
SEAL	Patricia L. Simecife  Notary Public
hereby certify that <b>Steven J. M</b> whose name is subscribed to the person and acknowledged that	Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do loore personally known to me to be the same person the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in the signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his sees and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I day of November, 1999	<i>5</i>
SEAL	Notary Public
	PATRICIA L. SIMPLER Noten: Public - State of Tone Committee on Exploses 17700700

**RECORDED: 11/09/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010366 FRAME: 0931